

LWV Greater Pittsburgh 436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 350 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412-261-4284 Fax: 412-261-4285 Email: info@pgh.lwv.org Website: lwvpgh.org

September 28, 2019

Dear Candidates for the Hampton Township Council and Hampton Township School Board,

The League of Women Voters of Greater Pittsburgh (LWVGP) and the Hampton Parents and Professional Education Network (HAPPEN) invite all official candidates for the Hampton Township Council and Hampton Township School Board to participate in two, consecutive, non-partisan candidate forums:

Tuesday, October 22, 7:00 – 9:30 pm Hampton High School Auditorium 2929 McCully Road, Allison Park, PA 15101

The League of Women Voters of Greater Pittsburgh is a nonpartisan organization that does not support, oppose, or endorse any political party or candidate. The LWV encourages citizens to play an informed and active role in government, and it conducts candidate forums to provide opportunities for voters to hear the views of candidates on issues they face.

Attached is the official League of Women Voters *Format and Ground Rules Agreement* for this candidate forum which you must sign. As noted in the attached format, all questions are submitted in writing by the audience and screened by a committee of co-sponsors before being submitted to the LWV moderator. Also attached is a copy of this letter.

The candidate forums will be live streamed on the "League of Women Voters of Greater Pittsburgh" Facebook page. Anyone may view the forums live or at any time thereafter. The forums may be shared on your own or any other Facebook page. Past forums are available for you to view on this Facebook page under "Videos."

Please respond by **5:00 pm on Wednesday, October 9, 2019** confirming that you accept this invitation by signing, scanning or photographing, and emailing the *Format and Ground Rules Agreement* to me at jbclack@yahoo.com . If you cannot attend, please email me a statement to that effect by the same deadline.

The LWV strongly encourages you to provide the public an opportunity to get to know you and your stands on issues. Contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Judy Clack, Voter Service Chair, LWVGP

Lucy Clack

PS. Be on the lookout for an invitation to participate in the online LWVGP Voters Guide at Vote411.org.